=

w

4.

6.

8.

AGENDA
Freedom Township Board of Supervisors
August 14, 2024

Call to Order

Public Comment

. Approval of Minutes

A. Regular Meeting —July 10, 2024

Monthly Expenses

7:00 PM

A. Consider approval of the bills in the amount of $11,129.66 from the General Fund.

Manager & Road Reports
EMS, Fire, & Police Reports

Old Business

A. Consider awarding the Boyle Road project and extending the contract completion date
from August 23, 2024, to October 31, 2024, contingent upon solicitor review and

approval of bond.

Whole Road | East Section West Section
C.E. Williams Sons, Inc. $278,950.00 | $125,500.00 $180,400.00
New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. | $196,645.00 | $94,125.00 $121,700.00

B. Discussion of solar energy systems (solar farms) model ordinances.

New Business

A. Preliminary / Final Subdivision Plat for John & Patricia Ferguson Property.

e Consider approval / denial of a waiver request of §195-11 of the Subdivision and
Land Development Ordinance (SALDO) allowing the submission of a final plan only.

e Consider approval / denial of a modification request of §195.B.9 of the SALDO
allowing the vicinity map to be shown at a scale of 1” = 2000’ instead of 1” = 1000’.




e Consider approval / denial of a modification request of the §195-23.G.2.(a) of the
SALDO allowing a lot width of 100’ instead of 140’.

e Consider approval / denial of the Preliminary / Final Subdivision Plat for John &
Patricia Ferguson Property

B. Consider approval of Resolution 2024-07, which increases the 2024 Budget, Highway Aid
Fund, line item 35-409-710 (Highway Repair & Maintenance) from $50,000 to $125,000.

C. Consider approval of recording Township PennDOT Highway Occupancy Permit
#08115120.

D. Waste contract with Park’s Garbage Service, Inc. one year renewal or rebid.
E. Regional police study results.

9. Other Business

10. Public Comment

11. Adjournment



